Qwest

1600 7th Avenue, Room 3206
Seattle, Washington 98191
Phone: (206) 345-1574
Facsimile (206) 343-4040

Lisa A. Anderl
Associate General Counsel
Regulatory Law Department

Spirit of Service™

November 7, 2003
Via Overnight Mail

Ms. Carole J. Washburn, Executive Secretary
Washington Utilities & Transportation Commission
1300 S. Evergreen Park Drive SW

P.O. Box 47250

Olympia, WA 98504-7250

Re: Docket No. UT-033051
Related to Docket No. UT-033041

Dear Ms. Washburn:

Attached is a list of all the CLECs who have adopted the SGAT or amended their agreements
to incorporate Exhibit K, the QPAP. It is provided for the Commission’s convenience in
connection with this docket, as Qwest has requested that the changes automatically apply to
and modify the SGAT and existing interconnection agreements that currently contain Exhibit
K, the QPAP, as an exhibit.

Sincerely,

H. Al

Lisa A. Anderl

LAA/lw
Attachment



CLEC

3D North Communications

ACN Communications Services, Inc.
Allegiance Telecom of Washington, Inc.
AltiComm, Inc.

BullsEye Telecom, Inc.

CM Tel (USA) LLC

Comm South Companies, Inc.

Covad Communications Company

Cypress Communications Operating Company, Inc.

Digital Telecommunications, Inc.

Eschelon Telecom of Washington, Inc.
Friendly Phone of Washington Joint Venture
Global Grid Telecom, Inc.

Granite Telecommunications, Inc.

IDT America Corp.

MCI Worldcom Communications, Inc.
MClimetro Access Transmission Services, LLC
McLeodUSA Telecommunications Services, Inc.
New Access Communications, LLC

New Edge Network, Inc.

Northwest Open Access Network

Open Access Communications, Inc.

Preferred Carrier Services, Inc. (Phones For All)
Reach One

Suburban Access, LLC

TCG-Seattle (AT&T)

Tel West Communications LLC

The Washington Phone Company LLP

United Communications, Inc.

Verizon Northwest, Inc.

WilTel Local Networks, Inc.

World Communications, Inc.

XO Washington, Inc.

DOCKET NO.

Not yet assigned

UT-033048
UT-023053
UT-033036
UT-023058
UT-033037
UT-023054
UT-980312
UT-033032
UT-033028
UT-990385
UT-033024
UT-033022
UT-033040
UT-033049
UT-960323
UT-960310
UT-993007
UT-013057
UT-023049
UT-023052
UT-033033
UT-013064
UT-033008
UT-033045
UT-960326
UT-013086
UT-023055
UT-013062
UT-023066
UT-033047
UT-033038
UT-960356



