Qwest

1600 7th Avenue, Room 3206 Seattle, Washington 98191 Phone: (206) 345-1574 Facsimile (206) 343-4040

Lisa A. Anderl

Associate General Counsel Regulatory Law Department





November 7, 2003

Via Overnight Mail

Ms. Carole J. Washburn, Executive Secretary Washington Utilities & Transportation Commission 1300 S. Evergreen Park Drive SW P.O. Box 47250 Olympia, WA 98504-7250

Re:

Docket No. UT-033051

Related to Docket No. UT-033041

Dear Ms. Washburn:

Attached is a list of all the CLECs who have adopted the SGAT or amended their agreements to incorporate Exhibit K, the QPAP. It is provided for the Commission's convenience in connection with this docket, as Qwest has requested that the changes automatically apply to and modify the SGAT and existing interconnection agreements that currently contain Exhibit K, the QPAP, as an exhibit.

Sincerely,

Zisa Aladl Lisa A. Anderl

LAA/llw Attachment

## CLEC DOCKET NO.

,	033048 023053 033036
Allegiance Telecom of Washington, Inc. UT-	
	033036
AltiComm, Inc. UT-	
BullsEye Telecom, Inc. UT-	023058
CM Tel (USA) LLC UT-	033037
Comm South Companies, Inc. UT-	023054
	980312
Cypress Communications Operating Company, Inc. UT-	033032
Digital Telecommunications, Inc. UT-	033028
Eschelon Telecom of Washington, Inc. UT-	990385
Friendly Phone of Washington Joint Venture UT-	033024
Global Grid Telecom, Inc. UT-	033022
•	033040
·	033049
MCI Worldcom Communications, Inc. UT-	960323
MCImetro Access Transmission Services, LLC UT-	960310
McLeodUSA Telecommunications Services, Inc. UT-	993007
,	013057
New Edge Network, Inc. UT-	023049
Northwest Open Access Network UT-	023052
Open Access Communications, Inc. UT-	033033
Preferred Carrier Services, Inc. (Phones For All)  UT-	013064
Reach One UT-	033008
Suburban Access, LLC UT-	033045
TCG-Seattle (AT&T) UT-	960326
	013086
The Washington Phone Company LLP UT-	023055
,	013062
•	023066
•	033047
•	033038
XO Washington, Inc. UT-	960356